GS81302DT06/11/20/38E-500/450/400/350
144Mb SigmaQuad-II+
Burst of 4 SRAM
500 MHz–350 MHz
1.8 V VDD
1.8 V or 1.5 V I/O
165-Bump BGA
Commercial Temp

.4
6
1.
50
 M
AX
.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.02c  8/2017 29/31 © 2011, GSI Technology
GS81302DT06/11/20/38E-500/450/400/350
Ordering Information GSI SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM
Org Part Number1 Type Package
Speed
(MHz) TJ
2
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06E-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 C
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
16M x 8 GS81302DT06GE-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11E-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 C
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number.
Example: GS81302DT38E-400T.
2. C = Commercial Temperature Range.  I = Industrial Temperature Range.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.02c  8/2017 30/31 © 2011, GSI Technology
GS81302DT06/11/20/38E-500/450/400/350
16M x 9 GS81302DT11GE-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 500 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 450 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 400 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20E-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 C
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
8M x 18 GS81302DT20GE-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 500 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 450 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 400 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-550I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 550 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 500 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 450 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  165-bump BGA 400 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM 165-bump BGA 350 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-500 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-350 SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 C
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-500I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 500 I
Ordering Information GSI SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM
Org Part Number1 Type Package
Speed
(MHz) TJ
2
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number.
Example: GS81302DT38E-400T.
2. C = Commercial Temperature Range.  I = Industrial Temperature Range.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.02c  8/2017 31/31 © 2011, GSI Technology
GS81302DT06/11/20/38E-500/450/400/350
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
4M x 36 GS81302DT38E-350I SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM  RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 350 I
SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM Revision History
File Name Format/Content Description of changes
81302DT2038E_r1 Content
• Creation of datasheet